
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NEMA 6/5/2016

124

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 44.61 2.7796



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NEMA 6/5/2016

124

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 70.94 1.748



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

NEMA 6/5/2016

127

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rhyme Portuguese Water Dog Kathan Kennedy100 51.15 2.4829



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

145

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 48.42 2.9946

8010 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

NEMA 6/5/2016

148

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky85 63.47 2.3318



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 54.03 2.9428

8014 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 54.52 2.9164



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 54.76 2.9036



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

NEMA 6/5/2016

163

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 44.48 3.6646



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

NEMA 6/5/2016

166

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 36.33 4.5692

20005 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 54.3 3.0571

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 56.12 2.9579



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.82 3.4701

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 39.56 4.0192

8017 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 48.83 3.2562

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 57.01 2.789

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 63.01 2.5234

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 67.83 2.3441

8005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 74.63 2.1305



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 38.46 4.1342

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.99 3.6985

12024 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 43.22 3.6789

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 44.71 3.5563

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.18 3.5193

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.2 3.5177

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.54 3.4914

12022 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.8 3.1928

12011 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 54.47 2.9190

12009 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 56.71 2.8037

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ NT

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12023 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 45.23 3.5154

12020 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 65.46 2.429



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

NEMA 6/5/2016

163

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 37.73 4.3202

16035 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 43.13 3.7793

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.81 3.6376

16004 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 55.19 2.9534

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.76 3.6416

16032 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 50.27 3.2425

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 54.39 2.9969

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 65.2 2.5

16034 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 65.55 2.4867

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 66.26 2.4600

16006 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 66.9 2.4365

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 69.41 2.3484

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 69.49 2.3457



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

NEMA 6/5/2016

166

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 34.93 4.7524

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 36.05 4.6047

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.02 4.3661

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 39.18 4.2369

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.29 4.225

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 39.91 4.1594

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.66 3.8021

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 47.59 3.4881

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 49.58 3.3481

20040 Bella All American Diana Schryver100 53.18 3.1215

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 45.86 3.6197

20019 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 49.03 3.3857

20041 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 52.11 3.1856

20018 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 55.67 2.9819

20017 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 56.06 2.9611

20042 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 56.57 2.9344

20023 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 56.82 2.9215



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

NEMA 6/5/2016

166

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 35.72 4.6473

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.4 4.2132

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 39.46 4.2068

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 42.44 3.9114

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 45.78 3.6260

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 44.28 3.7489

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 52.09 3.1868

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 55.56 2.9878



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NEMA 6/5/2016

124

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Marbles French Bulldog Kathan Kennedy NQ 67.51 1.8368



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

NEMA 6/5/2016

129

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav95 55.27 2.334



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

129

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes100 48.78 2.6445

20060 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NEMA 6/5/2016

145

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles95 51.7 2.8046



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

150

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 44.38 3.3799



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 54.3 2.9282

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 59.15 2.6881

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 71.43 2.226



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NEMA 6/5/2016

159

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 39.88 3.987

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.44 3.4991

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 51.82 3.0683

8019 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 58 2.7414



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

NEMA 6/5/2016

163

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 35.36 4.6097

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 52.57 3.1006



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

NEMA 6/5/2016

166

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 49.65 3.3434

16022 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 50.59 3.2813

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 57.96 2.8640

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 62.02 2.6766

16026 Morgan English Springer Spaniel Maryevelyn Monty NQ 81.41 2.0391



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

NEMA 6/5/2016

166

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 42.11 3.9421

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 54.65 3.0375

20044 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 57.53 2.8855

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.4 4.3229

20046 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 53.68 3.0924

20045 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 56.35 2.9459

20043 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 62.23 2.6675

20048 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 66.94 2.4798

20030 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 68.55 2.4216



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 49.01

8017 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 69.56

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 73.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 46.62

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner100 47.28

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 50.77

12021 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12023 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 49.94

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 53.34



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 41.06

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 53.05

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 42.23

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 43.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.45

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 42.67

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 51.08

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 39.52

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 50.17

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 56.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ NT

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 43.41

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 43.57

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 50.5

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 50.87

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 64.4



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 42.32



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 71.88



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

NEMA 6/5/2016

0

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 60.56

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 49.48



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

NEMA 6/5/2016

102

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 24.38 4.1838



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

NEMA 6/5/2016

104

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Rhyme Portuguese Water Dog Kathan Kennedy NQ 37.55 2.7696



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

NEMA 6/5/2016

129

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ NT

8021 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.29 3.7620

8024 Stewie Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 40.35 3.1970



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/5/2016

132

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 32.61 4.0478



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

NEMA 6/5/2016

135

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell95 30.39 4.4423

20034 Ollie Golden Retriever Susan Erbe NQ 40.01 3.3742



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Sandy All American Nelda Laws100 39.29 3.6651

8014 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 39.8 3.6181



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

NEMA 6/5/2016

148

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette91 45.91 3.2237

16030 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 39.93 3.7065



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/5/2016

152

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 38.18 3.9811

20002 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 39.94 3.8057

20017 Paint Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 43.06 3.53

20042 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 51.97 2.9248



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.92 4.8128

8006 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 41.91 3.4359

8003 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 43.33 3.3233

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8017 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ 40.51 3.5547

8016 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 51.27 2.8087

8005 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 52.99 2.7175



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.55 4.7136

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.13 4.6258

12024 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.16 4.6213

12023 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.18 4.6183

12005 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.98 4.2378

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.04 4.2303

12022 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.37 3.7529

12009 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 41.75 3.4491

12006 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12021 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 29.6 4.8649

12030 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 31.1 4.6302

12010 Zep Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Ratner NQ 35.86 4.0156

12011 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 45.02 3.1986

12020 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 57.97 2.4840



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

NEMA 6/5/2016

148

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.16 5.2557

16013 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 28.18 5.252

16035 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 29.31 5.0495

16010 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.23 4.592

16016 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 33.01 4.4835

16012 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 33.3 4.4444

16033 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 35.4 4.1808

16032 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 37.44 3.953

16008 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 38.86 3.8085

16034 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 40.33 3.6697

16031 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 43.72 3.3852

16007 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 43.91 3.3705

16004 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 47.89 3.0904



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

NEMA 6/5/2016

152

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 25.7 5.9144

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.97 5.6359

20020 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.67 5.3017

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.17 5.2108

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 32.21 4.7190

20009 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.42 4.6885

20008 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 24.94 6.0946

20016 Kelso Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 26.9 5.6506

20010 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 28.16 5.3977

20018 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 31.55 4.8177

20041 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 34.13 4.4536

20019 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 35.62 4.2673

20023 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 36.21 4.1977

20013 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 38.28 3.9707

20040 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 49.62 3.0633



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

NEMA 6/5/2016

152

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 26 5.8462

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.34 5.7707

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 27.16 5.5965

24020 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 27.21 5.5862

24005 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 31.35 4.8485

24004 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 38.13 3.9864

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 29.12 5.2198

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 35.99 4.2234



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

NEMA 6/5/2016

102

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Marbles French Bulldog Kathan Kennedy NQ 52.47 1.944



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

NEMA 6/5/2016

105

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav90 50.91 2.0625

16028 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

NEMA 6/5/2016

105

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Zoe German Shepherd Dog Sara Hawkes90 43.13 2.4345

20060 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 36.93 2.8432



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

NEMA 6/5/2016

135

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 28.05 4.8128



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 42.51 3.3874



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.44 3.2403

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.86 3.14

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 43.18 3.3349

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 55.97 2.5728



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NEMA 6/5/2016

144

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Jonesy Miniature Schnauzer Cindy  Ratner100 27.32 5.2709

8020 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.62 4.2832

8030 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 34.65 4.1558

8019 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.11 3.123



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NEMA 6/5/2016

148

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 35.7 4.1457

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.68 5.3468

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 58.68 2.5222



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

NEMA 6/5/2016

152

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.42 5.5434

16045 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 38.28 3.9707

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 43.89 3.4632

16036 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.81 3.4695

16026 Morgan English Springer Spaniel Maryevelyn Monty NQ 62.51 2.4316



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

NEMA 6/5/2016

152

Norwegian Elkhound Minutemen Association

Judge - Thomas O'BrienCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.07 5.2288

20029 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.25 4.864

20043 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.23 3.5161

20044 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 44.35 3.4273

20030 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20046 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 36.44 4.1712

20028 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 39.53 3.8452

20048 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 47.35 3.2101

20045 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 53.77 2.8269


